19
Hook-Up Wire Kits
Alpha’s hook-up wire kits
contain an assortment of
100 ft (30.5 m) spools
of hook-up wire suitable
for military or UL/CSA
applications. These kits have

1000 V (HU-KIT-10, 30)
300 V (HU-KIT-20, 40)
How to Order Alpha Hook-Up Wire
The following applies to our
most popular hook-up wires.
BK Black GY Green/Yellow SL Slate YL Yellow
BL Blue OR Orange VI Violet
BR Brown PK Pink WH White
GR Green RD Red YG Yellow/Green
005 100 ft
001 1000 ft
013 5000 ft
Example:
3070 BK001 = Part No. 3070 with black insulation in a 100-foot put-up.
Note: See the wire’s Product Specification for complete range of color
choices. Product Specifications are available at www.alphawire.com.
Stranded tinned
copper conductor
Color-coded PVC insulation
Availability
1 box
2. �Add the insulation color code. The most common choices are:
1. �Start with the base part number for the product.
3. �Add the put-up code for the desire length. The most common choices are:
5
300 V, PVC Wire
300 V, Semirigid PVC Wire
UL AWM 1007, 1581, 1569 VW-1
CSA AWM I A/B FT1
CSA TR-64 FT1
�-40°C to +105°C
(AWM 1569, CSA AWM)
-40°C to +90°C (CSA TR-64)
�-40°C to +80°C
(AWM 1007, 1581)
Stranded or solid tinned
copper conductor
PVC insulation
Availability
100 ft (30.5 m)
1000 ft (305 m)
UL AWM 1061 VW-1
CSA AWM I A/B FT1
�-10°C to +80°C
Stranded or solid tinned
copper conductor
Semirigid PVC insulation
Availability
100 ft (30.5 m)
1000 ft (305 m)
Part No.
Wire Size Stranding Insulation
Thickness
Nominal
Diameter Colors
AWG mm2 AWG mm Inch mm Inch mm
3047 30 0.06 7/38  7 x 0.10 0.016 0.41 0.044 1.12 Z1, 1 - 10
3048 28 0.09 7/36  7 x 0.13 0.016 0.41 0.047 1.19 Z1, 1 - 10
3049 26 0.14 7/34  7 x 0.16 0.016 0.41 0.051 1.30 Z1, 1 - 10
3050/1 24 0.20 Solid  1 x 0.51 0.016 0.41 0.052 1.32 Z1, 1 - 10
3050 24 0.23 7/32  7 x 0.20 0.016 0.41 0.056 1.42 Z1, 1 – 19, 28, 30
892419† 24 0.24 19/36  19 x 0.13 0.016 0.41 0.057 1.45 Z2, 0 - 9
3051/1 22 0.32 Solid  1 x 0.64 0.016 0.41 0.057 1.45 Z1, 1 - 10
3051 22 0.35 7/30  7 x 0.25 0.016 0.41 0.062 1.57 Z1, 1 – 19, 28, 30
892219† 22 0.38 19/34  19 x 0.16 0.016 0.41 0.064 1.63 Z2, 0 - 9
3053 20 0.51 10/30  10 x 0.25 0.016 0.41 0.069 1.75 Z1, 1 – 19, 28, 30
3053/1 20 0.52 Solid  1 x 0.81 0.016 0.41 0.064 1.63 Z1, 1 - 10
892007† 20 0.56 7/28 7 x 0.32 0.016 0.41 0.070 1.78 Z2, 0 - 9
892019† 20 0.62 19/32  19 x 0.20 0.016 0.41 0.072 1.83 Z2, 0 - 9
3055 18 0.81 16/30  16 x 0.25 0.016 0.41 0.079 2.01 Z1, 1 – 19, 28, 30
3055/1 18 0.82 Solid  1 x 1.02 0.016 0.41 0.072 1.83 Z1, 1 - 10
891819† 18 0.96 19/30  19 x 0.25 0.016 0.41 0.082 2.08 Z2, 0 - 9
3057/1 16 1.31 Solid  1 x 1.29 0.016 0.41 0.083 2.11 Z1, 1 - 10